# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM684920

Ľ	SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Receiving Party entity type to GmbH and the cover sheet typo in the Receiving Party name to Sartorius Stedim Biotech GmbH previously recorded on Reel 003630 Frame 0344. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Trademark Assignment.

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sartorius AG		09/26/2007	Corporation: GERMANY

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Sartorius Stedim Biotech GmbH	
Street Address:	AUGUST-SPINDLER-STR. 11	
City:	GOETTINGEN	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	37079	
Entity Type:	Gesellschaft Mit Beschränkter Haftung (Gmbh): GERMANY	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2494880	VIVAFLOW	
Registration Number:	2494881	VIVAPORE	
Registration Number:	2494879	VIVASPIN	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 3017624056

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3014243640 Email: efile@usiplaw.com **Correspondent Name:** Megan K. Bowen

Address Line 1: 9801 Washingtonian Boulevard, Suite 750 Address Line 4: GAITHERSBURG, MARYLAND 20878

## **DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE**

Name: Megan K. Bowen

Address Line 1: 9801 Washingtonian Boulevard, Suite 750

Address Line 4: Gaithersburg, MARYLAND 20878

Megan K. Bowen NAME OF SUBMITTER:

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 007479 FRAME: 0325

900653404

SIGNATURE:	/Megan K. Bowen/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/01/2021	

# **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Executed Corrective Assignment Sartorius AG to Sartorius Stedim Biotech GmbH#page1.tif source=Executed Corrective Assignment Sartorius AG to Sartorius Stedim Biotech GmbH#page2.tif source=Reel 3630 Frame 0344#page1.tif source=Reel 3630 Frame 0344#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007479 FRAME: 0326

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SARTORIUS AG, a GERMAN corporation (Assignor), is the owner of the U.S. Trademark Registrations set forth in the table below

TRADEMARK	REG. NUMBER	REG. DATE	CLASS NOS.
VIVAFLOW	2,494,880	10/02/2001	Classes 9 and 10
VIVAPORE	2,494,881	10/02/2001	Classes 9 and 10
VIVASPIN	2,494,879	10/02/2001	Classes 9 and 10

as shown by the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and

Gesellschaft mit beschrankter Haftung (GmbH)

WHEREAS, SARTORIUS STEDIM BIOTECH GmbH, a GERMAN corporation (Assignee), whose address is August-Spindler-Str. 11, 37079 Goettingen, Germany, is desirous of acquiring all of the right, title and interest in and to the said trademarks and the Registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business with which said trademarks are used and which is symbolized by such trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to said trademarks, all Registrations of said trademarks, including those listed above, the right to recover for past infringement of said trademarks, and the goodwill of the business in connection with which said trademarks are used and which is

Page 1 of 2-TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

TRADEMARK REEL: 007479 FRAME: 0327 symbolized by said trademarks, for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of said Assignee's successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

Executed on this 26 day of 26

For entity type correction

SARTORIUS AG.

Dr. Joachim Kreuzberg Chairman

SARTORIUS AG

Dl. Joschim Kreuzburg Chairman

Page 2 of 2-TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

**TRADEMARK REEL: 007479 FRAME: 0328** 

**RECORDED: 11/01/2021**